ORDINANCE 2009-08

AN ORDINANCE OF THE TOWNSHIP OF BARNEGAT, COUNTY OF OCEAN, STATE OF NEW JERSEY TO ABOLISH THE POSITION OF MANAGEMENT SPECIALIST/CONFIDENTIAL AIDE, TO DELETE SECTIONS 1A-15 AND 1A-16 IN CHAPTER 1A OF THE CODIFIED ORDINANCES OF THE TOWNSHIP OF BARNEGAT AND TO RENUMBER SECTION 1A-17 OF THE CODIFIED ORDINANCES OF THE TOWNSHIP OF BARNEGAT

BE IT ORDAINED BY the Township Committee of the Township of Barnegat, County of Ocean, State of New Jersey, this 17th day of February, 2009, as follows:

SECTION 1. The title and position of Management Specialist/Confidential Aide in the Township of Barnegat is hereby abolished.

SECTION 2. Sections 1A-15 and 1A-16 of the Codified Ordinances of the Township of Barnegat, adopted by the Township Committee of the Township of Barnegat pursuant to Ordinance 2008-17, are hereby repealed. The remaining portions of Ordinance 2008-17 shall remain in full force and effect.

SECTION 3. The salary assigned to the position of Management Specialist/Confidential Aide in Ordinance 2008-17 and any subsequent Ordinance is hereby repealed and terminated.

SECTION 4. Sections 1A-15 and 1A-16 of the Codified Ordinances of the Township of Barnegat shall be and are hereby deleted. Section 1A-17, which concerns the Division of Fleet Maintenance and was adopted pursuant to Ordinance 2008-17, shall be and is hereby renumbered as Section 1A-15 of the Township Code of the Township of Barnegat, and shall remain in full force and effect.

SECTION 5. The Township Administrator is hereby authorized and directed to reassign and allocate the duties formerly assigned to the Management Specialist/Confidential Aide between and among the various department heads and other Township Employees in such a manner as deemed appropriate, reasonable and in the best interest of the Township..

SECTION 6. Severability. The various parts, sections and clauses of this Ordinance are

hereby declared to be severable. If any part, sentence, paragraph, section or clause is adjudged

unconstitutional or invalid by a court of competent jurisdiction, the remainder of the Ordinance

shall not be effected thereby.

SECTION 7. Repealer. Any ordinance or parts thereof in conflict with the provisions of

this Ordinance are hereby repealed to the extent of such conflict.

NOTICE

NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN that the foregoing Ordinance was introduced and passed by the Township Committee of Barnegat on first reading at meeting held on the 17th day of February, 2009. The Ordinance will be considered for second and final reading at a meeting which is scheduled for the 16th day of March, 2009, at 6:30p.m., or as soon thereafter as the matter may be reached, at the Municipal Building located at 900 West Bay Avenue, Barnegat,

New Jersey, at which time the public is invited to ask questions, raised objections, or provide

public comment with regard to the proposed adoption of this Ordinance.

KATHLEEN T. WEST, Municipal Clerk

Prepared by:

DASTI, MURPHY, McGUCKIN, ULAKY, CHERKOS & CONNORS

Forked River, New Jersey 08731